

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16426/2016

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAR YUWAK SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, AIROLI'S DATTA MEGHE COLLEGE OF  
ENGINEERING AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

Date : 27/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing  
counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 have been served but no one has put  
in appearance.

List again on 20.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)  
Registrar